

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12626 OF 2023

Gauri Spinning Mills Pvt. Ltd. and ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Vikas Soni and Company an HUF
represented through its Karta Mr. Vikash
Shrinivas Soni and anr. ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12627 OF 2023

None for the Petitioners.

None for the Respondents.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATED: 20th JANUARY, 2025**

PC:-

1. None present for the parties.
2. Stand over to 3rd March, 2025.
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]